at the expense of eight (8) electoral areas. For the rest of the seventeen (17) electoral areas, he 

gave each electoral area eight hundred Ghana cedis (GH₵800.00) instead of the one thousand 

Ghana cedis (GH₵1000.00) per electoral area. Meaning, an additional amount of three 

thousand, four hundred Ghana cedis (GH₵3400.00) was swallowed by the constituency 

secretary. This brings to a total whopping amount of eleven thousand, four hundred Ghana 

cedis (GH₵11,400.00) being unaccounted for. In the Chebogo electoral area, three (3) pro-

NDC members contested the election but only one (1) of his preferred candidates among the 

three (3) benefited from the eight hundred Ghana cedis (GH₵800.00). The other two (2)